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Request & Trust Response:

Please note that I am only interested in information which relates to the period January 1

2010 to the present day. Please note that reference to the Royal Family below means any of

the following - Her Majesty the Queen, The Duke of Edinburgh, His Royal Highness Prince

Charles, the Duchess of Cornwall, Prince Andrew, Prince Edward, the Countess of Wessex,

Princes William and Harry, Prince and Princess Michael of Kent, Princess Alexandra and

The Duchess of Kent.

Please note that the reference to Prime Minister, Secretary of State and Minister could refer

to members of the last government as well as members of the new administration.

Question 1: During the aforementioned period has any member (s) of the Royal Family

visited premises owned and or run and or managed by the Trust.

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust has not had any member (s) of the

Royal Family visit the Trust’s premises during 2010.

Question 2: If so could you please state which member (s) of the Royal Family visited and

can you please state what was the purpose of their visit. Can you also state

which site they visited and on what date (s) they attended. Can you give

details of which specific wards, offices, clinics or service areas they visited.

Answer 2: N/A

Question 3: Can the Trust please state how much it spent on this visit. These costs will

include but will not be limited to costs relating to staffing, security,

transportation, publicity and entertaining.

Answer 3: N/A
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Question 4: During the aforementioned period has the Prime Minister, any secretary of

state or a minister visited premises owned and or run and or managed by the

Trust.

Answer 4: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust has not had a visit from the Prime

Minster, any secretary or state of a minister to the Trust’s premises during

2010.

Question 5: If so could you please state which politician visited and can you please state

what was the purpose of the visit? Can you also state which site they visited

and on what date (s) they attended?

Answer 5: N/A

Question 6: Can the Trust please state how much it spent on the visit. These costs will

include but will not be limited to costs relating to staffing, security,

transportation, publicity and entertaining.

Answer 6: N/A

Question 7: During the aformentioned period has the Trust rebuilt and or deep cleaned

and or renovated and or redecorated and or revamped and or refurnished any

of its premises. The term premises will include but will not be limited to

hospital wards, A and E units, clinics, maternity units, hospital theatres,

surgery suites, individual offices, administrative blocks, kitchens, corridors,

dinning facilities, sports and leisure facilities, staff quarters, physiotherapy

units , waiting rooms and reception areas, car parks, gardens and other

outside areas. I am interested in receiving details of all work irrespective of

whether the work was carried out because of any of the aforementioned

visits. In each case can you state the location which was rebuilt and or deep

cleaned and or renovated and or redecorated and or revamped and or

refurbished. Can you state the dates the work was carried out, the cost of

that work and the duration of the work. Can you identify work which was

carried out specifically in relation to any of the aforementioned visits.

Answer 7: Recent refurbishment projects since Jan 2010.

 August 2010 - Replacement of direct interface floor coverings between

Hartshead and the new DTC to lower ground floor, ground floor and first

floor. The existing rubber covering was replaced with linoleum. This
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project also included the fitting of Acrovyn wall protection panels to the

said areas. Works carried out at a cost of approx £18k

 September 2010 – Replacement of floor covering counter area of the

restaurant. Replaced the existing part vinyl and carpeted area in front of

servery with wood effect linoleum. Works carried out at an approx cost of

£4k.

None of the above works was carried out specifically in relation to a visit from

a member of the Royal family or a member of the government.


